City of Dover Rates & Tariff

PRIVATE OUTDOOR LIGHTING
SERVICE CLASSIFICATION

AVAILABILITY
This rate is available throughout the City of Dover electric service area for all-night outdoor lighting service for lighting of outdoor
areas on private property.

CHARACTER OF SERVICE

UNMETERED - This will be the standard installation practice. The lights under this classification shall be fed directly from the City of
Dover's energy source.

METERED - This classification will be available at the City of Dover’s discretion and only when it is not feasible to install the lighting
service from an unmetered source. These lights will have the energy supplied through the customers meter and the monthly rental
fee shall be reduced to reflect this customer expense.

TERMS OF SERVICE

The equipment supplied will be the type of fixture currently being furnished by the City at the time of installation as described below
in the Classifications of Security Lights, Decorative Lighting, and Roadway/Area Lighting. Lighting shall be from dusk to dawn each
day.

The initial term for lighting service shall be for two (2) years. The City may require a fee if the installation is removed prior to the two
(2) year term.

Where service is not associated with a metered service, a Customer Charge of $5.00 for residential lights and $10.00 for commercial
lights will be added to cover the associated costs of billing and related consumer costs not reflected in the lighting schedule.

Unmetered - The City shall maintain, relamp, and supply the energy to the lighting equipment that it owns.
Metered - The City shall also maintain and relamp the lighting equipment it owns where energy is supplied through the customer’s
meter.

The City will perform relamping, repair, and/or maintenance during normal working hours within a reasonable period following
notification by the Customer.

Customers requiring unique or unusual lighting service different than outlined below may obtain such service under a mutually
agreeable contractual arrangement.

SECURITY LIGHTS

Includes a 2' (+/-) arm, pole not included. If a pole needs to be installed, the location shall be accessible to truck traffic via driveway,
roadway, alleyway, or other public accessible parking areas. If a pole must be installed and the location is not truck accessible, a
decorative lighting fixture may be installed at the applicable rated.

Unmetered Est. Monthly Metered Monthly
Monthly Charge kwh Rental Charge
100 watt HPS $7.70 35
175 watt HPS $9.08 68
100 watt HPS, equivalent LED $5.19 53 No Longer Available
175 watt HPS, equivalent LED $5.34 74 No Longer Available

The following style is not available for new installations:
70 watt HPS $6.70 33
175 watt MV $9.08 68 No Longer Available
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DECORATIVE LIGHTING
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Includes a 18' fiberglass pole (15' above ground). The electrical service to these poles shall be underground; therefore, the installation

location shall be accessible to trencher traffic.

Unmetered
Monthly Charge
150 watt HPS w/o ladder rest $14.51
250 watt HPS w/o ladder rest $20.31
70 watt HPS, equivalent LED $9.56
150 watt HPS, equivalent LED $12.88

The following style is not available for new installations:

Monthly Charge

70 watt HPS w/o ladder rest $11.65
175 watt MV w/o ladder rest $14.17
175 watt MV contemporary $14.81

ROADWAY/AREA LIGHTING

Est. Monthly Metered Monthly
kWh Rental Charge
62 6.58
101 8.43
29 No Longer Available
74
Est. Monthly Metered Monthly
kWh Rental Charge
33 6.41
68
68

Includes choice of bracket from 8' to 16' if the fixture is accessible to truck traffic via driveway, roadway, alleyway, or other public
accessible parking areas. If not accessible to trucks a 2' (+/-) arm shall be used. Pole not included.

Unmetered
Monthly Charge

100 watt HPS $9.41
250 watt HPS $14.29
400 watt HPS $19.25
100 watt, equivalent LED $7.40
250 watt, equivalent LED $9.99
400 watt, equivalent LED $13.51
400 watt HPS, equivalent LED $9.55

The following style is not available for new installations:

Unmetered
Monthly Charge
175 watt MV $10.30
250 watt MV $14.29
400 watt MV $19.16

Est. Monthly Metered Monthly
kWh Rental Charge
47 3.74
101 4.03
154 4.27
36
107
200
139 No Longer Available
Est. Monthly Metered Monthly
kWh Rental Charge
68 3.20
101 4.03
154 4.21

16



City of Dover Rates & Tariff

POLE CHARGES PER MONTH
For each wood pole required exclusively for the support of lighting fixtures or lighting circuits under this service classification a per
pole charge will be assessed as follows:

Monthly Charge

Poles installed through February 28, 1997 $2.09
Poles installed or changed out after February 28, 1997 $3.22
Poles installed after July 1, 2018 $6.08

PURCHASE COST ADJUSTMENT

All billed charges under this rate shall be subject to the Purchase Cost Adjustment Clause included with the City of Dover rate schedules
and approved by the Council of the City of Dover.

PUBLIC UTILITY TAX
In addition to the charges provided for in this service classification, a surcharge will apply in accordance with any tax imposed by
governmental authority upon sales of electricity.

RULES AND REGULATIONS
The General Rules and Regulations of the City of Dover for electric service shall apply to service rendered under this service
classification.

Rate effective date begins with bill date on and after July 1, 2020
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